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https://www.genscript.com/tools/codon-table
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Table:Amino acid

Alanine

Cystine

Asparticacid

Glutamicacid

Phenylalanine

Glycine

Histidine

Isoleucine

Lysine

Leucine

Methionine

Asparagine

Proline

Glutarnine

Arginine

Serine

Threonine

Valine

Tryptophan

Tyrosine

Ala

Cys

Asp

Glu

Phe

Gly

His

Ile

Lys

Leu

Met

Asn

Pro

Gln

Arg

Ser

Thr

Val

Trp

Tyr

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

T

V

W

Y

Amino acid Three Letters Acronym One-letter symbol
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Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

TTT 

TTC 

TTA 

TTG

TAT 

TAC 

TAA 

TAG

CTT 

CTC 

CTA 

CTG

CAT 

CAC 

CAA 

CAG

ATT 

ATC 

ATA 

ATG

AAT 

AAC 

AAA 

AAG

GTT 

GTC 

GTA 

GTG

GAT 

GAC 

GAA 

GAG

F 
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L 

L 

L

H 
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Q 

Q

I 

I 

I 

M

N 

N 

K 

K

V 

V 

V 

V

D 

D 

E 

E

0.58 

0.42 

0.14 

0.13

0.59 

0.41 

0.61 

0.09

0.12 

0.10 

0.04 

0.47

0.57 

0.43 

0.34 

0.66

0.49 

0.39 

0.11 

1.00

0.49 

0.51 

0.74 

0.26

0.28 

0.20 

0.17 

0.35

0.63 

0.37 

0.68 

0.32

22.1 

16.0 

14.3 

13.0

17.5 

12.2 

2.0 

0.3

11.9 

10.2 

4.2 

48.4

12.5 

9.3 

14.6 

28.4

29.8 

23.7 

6.8 

26.4

20.6 

21.4 

35.3 

12.4

19.8 

14.3 

11.6 

24.4

32.7 

19.2 

39.1 

18.7

80995 

58774 

52382 

47500

63937 

44631 

7356 

989

43449 

37347 

15409 

177210

45879 

34078 

53394 

104171

109072 

86796 

24984 

96695

75436 

78443 

129137 

45459

72584 

52439 

42420 

89265

119939 

70394 

143353 

68609

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Escherichia coli 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Escherichia coli 
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TCC 
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TCG

TGT 

TGC 

TGA 

TGG
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CGA 

CGG
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AGC 
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P
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A 

A 
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G 

G 

G 

G
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0.15 

0.14 
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0.46 

0.54 

0.30 
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0.18 

0.13 

0.20 
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0.36 

0.36 

0.07 

0.11

0.19 

0.40 

0.17 
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0.16 

0.25 

0.07 

0.04

0.18 

0.26 

0.23 

0.33

0.35 

0.37 

0.13 

0.15

10.4 

9.1 

8.9 

8.5

5.2 

6.1 

1.0 

13.9

7.5 

5.4 

8.6 

20.9

20.0 

19.7 

3.8 

5.9

10.3 

22.0 

9.3 

13.7

9.9 

15.2 

3.6 

2.1

17.1 

24.2  

21.2 

30.1

25.5 

27.1 

9.5 

11.3

38027 

33430 

32715 

31146

19138 

22188 

3623 

50991

27340 

19666 

31534 

76644

73197 

72212 

13844 

21552

37842 

80547 

33910 

50269

36097 

55551 

13152 

7607

62479 

88721 

77547 

110308

93325 

99390 

34799 

41277
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TTT 

TTC 

TTA 

TTG
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TAA 

TAG

CTT 

CTC 
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CTG

CAT 

CAC 

CAA 

CAG
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0.28 

0.20

0.13 

0.20 

0.07 

0.41

0.41 

0.59 

0.25 

0.75

0.36 

0.48 

0.16 

1.00

0.46 

0.54 

0.42 

0.58

0.18 

0.24 

0.11 

0.47

0.46 

0.54 

0.42 

0.58

16.9 

20.4 

7.2 

12.6

12.0 

15.6 

0.7 

0.5

12.8 

19.4 

6.9 

40.3

10.4 

14.9 

11.8 

34.6

15.7 

21.4 

7.1 

22.3

16.7 

19.5 

24.0 

32.9

10.9 

14.6 

7.0 

28.9

22.3 

26.0 

29.0 

40.8

336562 

406571 

143715 

249879

239268 

310695 

14322 

10915

253795 

386182 

138154 

800774

207826 

297048 

234785 

688316

313225 

426570 

140652 

443795

331714 

387148 

476554 

654280

216818 

290874 

139156 

575438

443369 

517579 

577846 

810842

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Human

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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TCT 
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22.8 

16.3 
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346943 

233110 
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397790 

331944 

139414

93458 

217130 
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235938

255582 

382050 

294223 

123533

237404 

385113 

228151 

227281

370873 

567930 

317338 

150708

215544 

453917 

325243 

326879

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Human



TTT 

TTC 

TTA 

TTG

TAT 

TAC 

TAA 

TAG

CTT 

CTC 

CTA 

CTG

CAT 

CAC 
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ATA 
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V
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E

0.43 

0.57 

0.06 

0.13

0.43 

0.58 

0.26 

0.22

0.13 

0.20 

0.08 

0.39

0.40 

0.60 

0.25 
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0.34 

0.50 

0.16 

1.00

0.43 
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0.61
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12.2 

16.5 
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0.5

13.2 

20.3 
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10.2 

15.2 

11.4 

34.0

15.6 

23.2 

7.2 

23.1

15.5 

20.7 

21.3 

33.7

10.7 

15.7 

7.4 

29.1

21.1 

26.6 

26.5 

39.4

244935 

319002 

92974 

189840

175198 

236579 

8861 

7491

188236 

290198 

114707 

571592

145279 

217261 

163794 

486041

223528 

332072 

103441 

330431

221760 

296083 

305128 

482643

152706 

224465 

105532 

416428

301359 

380355 

379216 

563999

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Mouse

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 



TCT 

TCC 

TCA 

TCG

TGT 

TGC 

TGA 

TGG

CCT 

CCC 

CCA 

CCG
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CGG
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0.48 

0.52 

0.52 
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0.30 

0.31 

0.28 

0.10

0.09 

0.18 

0.12 

0.19

0.25 

0.35 

0.29 

0.11

0.15 

0.24 

0.21 

0.22

0.29 

0.38 

0.23 

0.10

0.18 

0.33 

0.26 

0.23

15.9 

18.1 

11.6 

4.3

11.1 

12.1 

1.2 

12.4

18.3 

18.4 

17.1 

6.3

4.7 

9.5 

6.6 

10.3

13.6 

19.2 

15.9 

5.8

12.3 

19.5 

11.4 

11.7

20.1 

26.4 

15.8 

6.6

11.5 

21.9 

16.9 

15.4

228046 

258787 

165371 

61116

158573 

173509 

17004 

177261

261478 

262874 

244064 

89477

66962 

136330 

94626 

147905

194120 

274588 

227958 

82653

176056 

279098 

163062 

167166

288132 

378142 

226309 

94463

164971 

312846 

241435 

220474

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Mouse
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TTT 

TTC 

TTA 

TTG

TAT 

TAC 

TAA 

TAG

CTT 

CTC 

CTA 
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0.46 

0.26 

0.27 
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14.7 
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10.4

13.7 

7.8 

27.5 
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30.2 

17.1 

17.8 

20.9

36.0 

24.9 

42.2 

30.8

22.0 

11.6 

11.8 

10.6

37.8 

20.3 

45.9 

19.1

147662 

103110 

149466 

153307

106420 

83100 

5596 

2681

68959 

30501 

75775 

59027

77724 

44082 

155751 

68932

171272 

96735 

100930 

118274

204015 

141103 

239186 

174250

124665 

65664 

66649 

60286

214363 

114918 

260082 

108411

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Yeast

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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TCT 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Yeast
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36693 
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114746 
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44995
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54825 
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33885
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Insect
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947 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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TCT 

TCC 

TCA 

TCG

TGT 

TGC 

TGA 
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775 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Insect



Drosophila melanogaster
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Drosophila melanogaster
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Arabidopsis thaliana 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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546544 
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249165

Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Arabidopsis thaliana 
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Zea mays(Maize )
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Zea mays(Maize )
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Tobacco
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 
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Triplet Amino acid Fraction
Frequency/ 

Thousand Number

Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) 

Tobacco

GenScript Codon Usage Frequency Table(chart) Tool shows commonly used genetic codon frequency table in 
expression host organisms including Escherichia coli and other common host organisms.

https://www.genscript.com/tools/codon-frequency-table
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